
Department Hours of Operation Contact # Email Address
Board of Elections Normal Hours 518-719-3550

Civil Service closed 518-719-3253 checking phone and emails remotely
County Administrator 9 - 1pm 518-719-3270 countyadministrator@discovergreene.com

County Attorney Closed 518-719-3540 countyattorney@discovergreene.com

County Clerk Closed to Public 518-719-3255 Drop box at back door

DMV Closed to Public 518-719-3280 Drop box at back door

Records Mangement Closed

District Attorney 9 - 5pm 518-719-3590 districtattorney@discovergreene.com all other staff working remotely

DSS Normal Hours 518-719-3700 dss@discovergreene.com

Economic Dev., Planning Closed 518-719-3290 business@discovergreene.com all staff working remotely

Tourism Closed tourism@discovergreene.com all staff working remotely

Highway & Solid Waste emergency call out only 518-943-4600 highway@discovergreene.com
Highway Mechanics normal hours

Solid Waste normal hours solidwaste@discovergreene.com
Human Resources 9 - 1pm 518-719-3775 hr@discovergreene.com 2 employees working remotely
Human Services (Aging) 9 - 5pm (411 Main St.) 518-719-3555 aging@discovergreene.com alternating staff

Sr. Centers reduced hours 5 sites operational - take out or Delivery
Meal delivery normal delivery

IT normal hours 518-719-3260 on call -  518-527-4883.
Jail 24/7/365
Mental Health: Building closed 518-622-9163 clincal services done via telemedicine

On call 5pm - 9am & all weekend
injections & Emergencies Monday 9 - 1pm

Open Access Walk-In Clinic M,W Th, - 9-11am Call and You Will be Seen Remotely

Probation 9 - 5pm 518-719-3200 probation@discovergreenecom others working remotely

Public Defender 9 - 5pm 518-719-3220 publicdefender@discovergreene.com others working remotely

Public Health 9 - 4:30pm 518-719-3600 publichealth@discovergreene.com

Immunizations Closed no face to face service

Pre-School and Early Intervention Closed no face to face service

Family Planning 9 - 4:30 518-719-3580 By Appointment Only -- offering telemedicine 
RPTS Closed to Public 518-719-3525 rpts@discovergreene.com
Sheriff:             Civil Operations 9 - 5pm 518-943-3300 sheriff@discovergreene.com Drop box at back door

Pistol Permits closed
EOC Security 9 - 5 M_F

County Office Bldg security 9 - 5pm
Mental Health Security only scheduled appts. injections 2x's per week

transition team operational social distancing
all other sworn personnel essential performing daily duties

Treasurer 9 - 12pm

Tax department Closed to Public 518-719-3527 call and leave msg. 518-719-3527
Weights & Measurers On Call 518-965-5737 lfischer@discovergreene.com limited in-store inspections

County Office Buliding will be open from 9 am - 5pm Monday - Thursday via Water Street Entrance Only

mailto:countyadministrator@discovergreene.com
mailto:countyattorney@discovergreene.com
mailto:districtattorney@discovergreene.com
mailto:dss@discovergreene.com
mailto:business@discovergreene.com
mailto:tourism@discovergreene.com
mailto:highway@discovergreene.com
mailto:solidwaste@discovergreene.com
mailto:hr@discovergreene.com
mailto:aging@discovergreene.com
mailto:probation@discovergreenecom
mailto:publicdefender@discovergreene.com
mailto:publichealth@discovergreene.com
mailto:rpts@discovergreene.com
mailto:sheriff@discovergreene.com
mailto:lfischer@discovergreene.com

